
11/9/21, 11:24 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8169045 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8169045

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - REGION IV

Title KAIN NA! FOOD AND TRAVEL FESTIVAL TAGAYTAY LEG

Area of Delivery Cavite

Solicitation Number: DOT IV-A-11-2021-082

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 153,000.00 

Delivery Period: 4 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Jhera Javier San Valentin
Administrative Officer IV
Brgy. Halang, National
Highway
Calamba City
Laguna
Philippines 4027
63-49-5080761
63-49-5080741
dot.calabarzon@gmail.com

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 10/11/2021

Last Updated / Time 09/11/2021 11:23 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/11/2021 01:00 AM

Description
 
ABC: 153,000.00
 
 
KAIN NA! FOOD AND TRAVEL FESTIVAL TAGAYTAY LEG
DECEMBER 9-12, 2021
 
MEALS FOR DOT EMPLOYEES/STAKEHOLDERS
LUNCH (DEC. 10-12)
DINNER (DEC. 9-12)
 
ACCOMMODATION FRO DOT EMPLOYESS/TOURISM STAKELHOLDERS
4 ROOMS X 3 NIGHTS
 
CORPORATE GIVEAWAYS
BASKET OF LOCAL PRODUCTS
 
OTHERS
BOOTH STYLING AND DESIGN
FOOD PRODUCTS FOR SAMPLING
HONORARIUM FOR CHEFS/PRESENTERS
RT-PCR TEST

Line Items
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 MEALS AS INDICATED IN THE LINE ITEM 63 Lot 18,900.00

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


11/9/21, 11:24 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8169045 2/2

2 ACCOMMODATION AS INDICATED IN THE LINE ITEM 12 Lot 39,600.00

3 CORPORATE GIVEAWAYS AS INDICATED IN THE LINE ITEM 50 Lot 47,500.00

4 OTHERS AS INDICATED IN THE LINE ITEM 8 Lot 47,000.00
Other Information
1. Bidding procedures will be conducted in accordance with the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of
Republic Act 9184 (R.A. 9184)
2. Quotations must be delivered at the DOT Region IV-A, G/F Dencris Business Center Building, National Highway,
Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna on or before November 16, 2021 at 8:00 AM.
3. Opening of bids will be on November 17, 2021, 2:00PM at DOT Region IV-A Conference Room, G/F Dencris
Business Center Building, National Highway, Brgy. Halang, Calamba City, Laguna.
5. All quotations must be typed using the attached format for Proposed Quotation and Technical Specifications.
 
Please include the following eligibility documents:
• Mayor’s / Business Permit
• PhilGEPS Registration Registration Number or Certificate
• Omnibus Sworn Statement
 
All documents must be placed in a sealed brown envelope (three sets) and address to the following:
BAC SECRETARIAT
 
DOT Region IV-A, G/F Dencris Business Center Bldg.
National Highway, Halang, Calamba City, Laguna
Solicitation Number: DOT IV-A-11-2021-082
Please do not forget to include the RETURN ADDRESS (with the name of the supplier) in the envelope, for purpose of
invitation to the Opening of Bids.
 
5. The DOT Region IV-A BAC reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation, and to annul the bidding process
and reject all quotations at any time prior to Contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected
bidder or bidders and to waive any minor defects or infirmities and to accept such quotation as may be considered
advantageous to the government

Created by Jhera Javier San Valentin

Date Created 09/11/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

